©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
April, 2021 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
KSA992/D
PNP Epitaxial Silicon
Transistor
KSA992
Features

Ta, AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
Figure 7. Power Derating
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping†
KSA992FBU A992 TO−92 3L
(Pb−Free)
10000 Units / Bulk
KSA992FTA A992 TO−92 3L
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo
KSA992FATA A992 TO−92 3L
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo
KSA992FBTA A992 TO−92 3L
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.